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AREA =1105.67 SQ. FT.

150 SF/PERSON - BUSINESS
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OCCUPANCY- 5 PEOPLE

WWW.DAC.STUDIO

2350 CORAL WAY #302, MIAMI, FL 33145
PH:305-377-8850

DESIGN +
ARCHITECTURE
DAC _| CONSULTANTS

AA2B68003917

@DAC 2024
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

OPEN TO BELOW

COMMON PATH | STAIRS = 18'-3"

/F

ELQ

TOTAL COMMON PATH = 59'-5"

SEAL:

AA 26003917
DESIGN - ARCHITECTURE - CONSULTANTS

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THESE
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH
THE APPLICABLE MINIMUM BUILDING CODES
AND FIRE-SAFETY STANDARDS AS
DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MIAMI IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBC SECTION
110.8.4.4 AND CHAPTER 633 OF THE
FLORIDA STATUTES.
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BE LEGALIZED

THE BANK CONDO-UNIT C3
8101 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD
MIAMI FL 33138
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LIFE SAFETY SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" =1-0"
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MAXIMUM PERMITTED DISTANCE OF SIGN EDGE ABOVE
AND TO THE SIDE OF EGRESS OFPENING (EXHIBIT 1123)

NOTE:

FIRE WALLS, FIRE BARRIERS, FIRE PARTITIONS, SMOKE
BARRIERS AND SMOKE PARTITIONS, OR ANT OTHER WALL
REQUIRED TO HAVE PROTECTED OPENINGS, SHALL BE
EFFECTIVELY AND PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED WITH SIGNS
OR STENCILING IN A MANNER ACCEPTABLE TO THE
AUTHORITY HAVING JURIEDICTION.

SUCH IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE ABOVE ANY
DECORATIVE CEILING AND IN CONCEALED SPACES.
SUGGESTED WORDING FOR FIRE AND SOME BARRIERS:
'FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER-PROTECT ALL OPENINGS"
OR SMILAR LANGUAGE.

BIGNS OR STENCILING SHALL BE N 4" HIGH LETTER, 4"
STROKE AND NOT MORE THAN 15" ON CENTER PER FFPC
2020 SECTION 8324

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

AREA =558.45 SQ. FT. o WATER CLOSETS - | PER 25. | PROVIDED
¢ LAVATORIES - | PER 40. | PROVIDED
o BATHTUBS SHOUERS -  N/A N/A
5 300 SF/PERSON - STORAGE ¢ DRINKING FOINTANS - | PER 100 N/A
PER FBC 29026, DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR AN
OCCUPANT LOAD OF 15 OR FEWER
OCCUPANCY- 2 PEOPLE ¢ SERVICE 5INKS - | SERVICE SINK  N/A
PER FBC TABLE 403 e - FOR BUSINESS AND MERCANTILE CLASSIFICATIONS
WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 15 OR FEWER SERVICE SINKS SHALL NOT BE
REQUIRED.
SEPARATE FACILITY NOT REQUIRED PER 4032 EXCEPTION 4 - SEPARATE
FACILITIES SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN BUSINESS OCCUPANCIES IN WHICH THE
MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD 18 25 OR FEWER
©
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— — (PER FBC 100532) = 180
EX. FIXED E J — OCCUPANTS
CABINETS — ° —
EX. HORN/LIGHT STROBE
TOTAL GROUND FLOOR OCCUPANTS = 10 PEOPLE
TOTAL SECOND FLOOR OCCUPANTS =5 PEOPLE
TOTAL OCCUPANCY - 15 PEOPLE INTERIOR FINISHES
TABLE 203l
2000 FBC EXIT ENCLOSURES ROOMS ¢ ENCLOSED
£EC S GROUP B CORRIDORS
oL ERED ¢ PASSAGEWAYS SPACES
WALLS ¢ CEILINGS CLASS B CLASS C CLASS C
EXIT [ExT EXIT INTERIOR FLOORS (804 41) CLASS || CLASS || CLASS ||
Z NFPA 121 CRAFTER (02 EXITS EXIT ACCESS OTHER SPACES
© CORRIDORS
— WALLS ¢ CEILINGS CLASS A CLASS AOR B CLASS A BORC
- INTERIOR FLOORS CLASS | OR ] CLASS | OR ] -
)
Vi
< MEANS OF EGRESS CAPACITY IFBC 1005.3]
[ExT] ExT] EGRESS ELEMENT EGRESS WDTH | EGRESS CAPACITY (LIMIT)
/ AN EXIT ACCESS DOORS (2in.) 36" %)
/ AN
AN /
N\ / WALL RATING DOOR & FRAME RATING
| HOUR 45 MINUTE (2 HOUR)
2 HOUR 99 MINUTE (1-1/2 HOURS)
<X X 2 X 3-4 HOUR 180 MINUTE (3 HOURS)

MEANS OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

BUSINESS (I FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM)

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE

(FBC TABLE 10112) 300 F1.

MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE o0

(FBC TABLE 10062)) :

MAXIMUM DEAD END TRAVEL DISTANCE o

(FBC 10205) :
NOTE:

1- TRAVEL DISTANCE WITHIN A BUSINESS OCCUPANCY SHALL NOT EXCEED 300 FT. IN BUILDINGS WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM, PER
NFPA 101 39.2.6.2 AND FBC TABLE 1017.2

2- MINIMUM EGRESS WIDTH = 0.3 INCH PER OCCUPANT FOR STAIRWAYS AND BY 0.2 FOR OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS.

3- DOOR ENCROACHMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC 1010.1.1.1, DOOR OPERATIONS & HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH 1010.2.

LIFE SAFETY GENERAL NOTES:

KEY PLAN: SCOPE

OF WORK

BISCAYNE BLVD

GROUND LEVEL

ISSUE RECORD:
02-26-24 PERMIT SET

REVISIONS:

No. Date Description

A /1724 RESPONSE TO PERMIT COMMENTS

L. EXISTING BUILDING 1S FULLY SPRINKLERED.

2. BUILDING MINIMUM CONSTRUCTION TYPE |-A PER FBC 602-TABLE 60l

3. BUSINESS OCCUPANCY (FBC 204).

4. MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION PER FBC 1006 .|, EMERGENCY LIGHTING ¢ STAND BY POUER PER FBC 10062 ¢ EXIT
SIGNS PER FBC 1006.3 SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT BUILDING.

5 FIRE DAMPERS ¢ SMOKE DAMPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL PENETRATIONS IN FIRE RESISTANCE RATED
CONSTRUCTION PER FBC Tl6.5.

FLe EIoE EXTINGUISHER 6. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER NFPA TO BE FURNISHED AS FOLLOWS:
-5 LB 3A:40B:C TYPE EXTINGUISHER IN RECESSED CABINET AT EVERY 15 FEET OF TRAVEL DISTANCE ¢ 2500 5Q. FT.
o TRAVEL DISTANCE OF FLOOR AREA AT ALL COMMON AREAS AND ASSEMBLY SPACES.
—_——1—1— |-HR RATED WALL -5 B ABC WALL MOUNTED TYPE EXTINGUISHER AT EVERY 15 FEET OF TRAVEL DISTANCE ¢ 2500 Q. FT. OF FLOOR
2 — 2 — 2-HR RATED WALL AREA AT ALL OTHER OCCUPANCIES.
- TYPE K' FIRE EXTINGUISHER AT COMMERCIAL KITCHEN.Y
EXIT EXIT . CABINET CENTER TO BE MOUNTED @ 48" AFF. WITH 4" MAX PROJECTION
EXIT EXIT ACCESS 1 ALL ASSEMBLY USE SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH POSTED WALL SIGNAGE INDICATING THE MAXIMUM APPROVED
ACCESS OCCUPANT LOAD.
T & ALL PAIR® OF DOORS LOCATED WITHIN OPENINGS AT FIRE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES, SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH
DISCHARGE EXIT DISCHARGE COORDINATORS [184 TESTING REQUIRES USE OF AN ASTRAGAL.
9. GLAZING N SLIDING GLASS DOORS ¢ OPERABLE WINDOWS IN EXTERIOR WALLS, SHALL BE CATEGORY | OR Il SAFETY
@ EXIT SIGN CEILING/WALL GLAZING PER 16 CFR 1201 - IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF FBC 24113,
® SECURITY LOCK DEVICE FOR 10. FIXED GLASS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM THICKNESS A% DETERMINED IN ASTM E 1300 - PER FBC 24112
CONTROLLED OPERATION & DOOR Il FIRE RATED WALLS SEPARATING ADJACENT OCCUPANCIES - ADJACENT OCCUPANCIES ARE OF BUSINESS USE
(CHILD SAFETY BARRIER FROM POOL) OCCUPANCY
NOTE:

PER TABLE 102045 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT, FBC &TH EDITION (2223).
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1. EXISTING BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLERED. EXISTING BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLERED. 2. BUILDING MINIMUM CONSTRUCTION TYPE I-A PER FBC 602-TABLE 601. BUILDING MINIMUM CONSTRUCTION TYPE I-A PER FBC 602-TABLE 601. TYPE I-A PER FBC 602-TABLE 601.  PER FBC 602-TABLE 601. 3. BUSINESS OCCUPANCY (FBC 304). BUSINESS OCCUPANCY (FBC 304). 4. MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION PER FBC 1006.1, EMERGENCY LIGHTING & STAND BY POWER PER FBC 1006.2 & EXIT MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION PER FBC 1006.1, EMERGENCY LIGHTING & STAND BY POWER PER FBC 1006.2 & EXIT SIGNS PER FBC 1006.3 SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT BUILDING. 5. FIRE DAMPERS & SMOKE DAMPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL PENETRATIONS IN FIRE RESISTANCE RATED FIRE DAMPERS & SMOKE DAMPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL PENETRATIONS IN FIRE RESISTANCE RATED CONSTRUCTION PER FBC 716.5. 6. PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER NFPA TO BE FURNISHED AS FOLLOWS: PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER NFPA TO BE FURNISHED AS FOLLOWS:  5 LB 3A:40B:C TYPE EXTINGUISHER IN RECESSED CABINET AT EVERY 75 FEET OF TRAVEL DISTANCE & 2,500 SQ. FT. OF FLOOR AREA AT ALL COMMON AREAS AND ASSEMBLY SPACES.  5 LB ABC WALL MOUNTED TYPE EXTINGUISHER AT EVERY 75 FEET OF TRAVEL DISTANCE & 2,500 SQ. FT. OF FLOOR AREA AT ALL OTHER OCCUPANCIES.  TYPE 'K' FIRE EXTINGUISHER AT COMMERCIAL KITCHEN.\  CABINET CENTER TO BE MOUNTED @ 48" A.F.F. WITH 4" MAX PROJECTION 7. ALL ASSEMBLY USE SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH POSTED WALL SIGNAGE INDICATING THE MAXIMUM APPROVED ALL ASSEMBLY USE SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH POSTED WALL SIGNAGE INDICATING THE MAXIMUM APPROVED OCCUPANT LOAD. 8. ALL PAIRS OF DOORS LOCATED WITHIN OPENINGS AT FIRE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES, SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH ALL PAIRS OF DOORS LOCATED WITHIN OPENINGS AT FIRE-RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES, SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH COORDINATORS 1784 TESTING REQUIRES USE OF AN ASTRAGAL. 9. GLAZING IN SLIDING GLASS DOORS & OPERABLE WINDOWS IN EXTERIOR WALLS, SHALL BE CATEGORY I OR II SAFETY GLAZING IN SLIDING GLASS DOORS & OPERABLE WINDOWS IN EXTERIOR WALLS, SHALL BE CATEGORY I OR II SAFETY GLAZING PER 16 CFR 1201 - IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF FBC 2411.3. 10. FIXED GLASS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM THICKNESS AS DETERMINED IN ASTM E 1300 - PER FBC 2411.2 FIXED GLASS IN EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM THICKNESS AS DETERMINED IN ASTM E 1300 - PER FBC 2411.2 11. FIRE RATED WALLS SEPARATING ADJACENT OCCUPANCIES - ADJACENT OCCUPANCIES ARE OF BUSINESS USE FIRE RATED WALLS SEPARATING ADJACENT OCCUPANCIES - ADJACENT OCCUPANCIES ARE OF BUSINESS USE OCCUPANCY
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LIFE SAFETY GENERAL NOTES:

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE (FBC TABLE 1017.2) MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL DISTANCE (FBC TABLE 1006.2.1)  MAXIMUM DEAD END TRAVEL DISTANCE (FBC 1020.5)
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MEANS OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
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BUSINESS (W FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM) 300 FT. 100 FT. 50 FT.
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NOTE: PER TABLE 1004.5 MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT, FBC 8TH EDITION (2023).
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EXIST. TWO 36" EGRESS DOORS/ .2 (PER FBC 1005.3.2) = 360 OCCUPANTS
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EXIST. 36" EGRESS DOOR/ .2 (PER FBC 1005.3.2) = 180 OCCUPANTS
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PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED - TENANT SPACE AREA = 2871 SQ. FT. (PER MIAMI DADE PROPERTY APPRAISER OCCUPANCY TYPE = B (BUSINESS) OCCUPANCY COUNT = 15 PEOPLE WATER CLOSETS -   1 PER 25.   1 PROVIDED 1 PER 25.   1 PROVIDED 1 PROVIDED LAVATORIES -    1 PER 40.  1 PROVIDED 1 PER 40.  1 PROVIDED 1 PROVIDED BATHTUBS SHOWERS - N/A   N/A N/A   N/A N/A DRINKING FOUNTAINS -  1 PER 100  N/A 1 PER 100  N/A N/A PER FBC 2902.6, DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED FOR AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 15 OR FEWER SERVICE SINKS -   1 SERVICE SINK N/A 1 SERVICE SINK N/A N/A PER FBC TABLE 403.1 e - FOR BUSINESS AND MERCANTILE CLASSIFICATIONS WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 15 OR FEWER, SERVICE SINKS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED. SEPARATE FACILITY NOT REQUIRED PER 403.2 EXCEPTION 4 - SEPARATE FACILITIES SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN BUSINESS OCCUPANCIES IN WHICH THE MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD IS 25 OR FEWER 
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FIRE WALLS, FIRE BARRIERS, FIRE PARTITIONS, SMOKE BARRIERS AND SMOKE PARTITIONS, OR ANY OTHER WALL REQUIRED TO HAVE PROTECTED OPENINGS, SHALL BE EFFECTIVELY AND PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED WITH SIGNS OR STENCILING IN A MANNER ACCEPTABLE TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.  SUCH IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE ABOVE ANY DECORATIVE CEILING AND IN CONCEALED SPACES. SUGGESTED WORDING FOR FIRE AND SOME BARRIERS: "FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER-PROTECT ALL OPENINGS", , OR SIMILAR LANGUAGE. SIGNS OR STENCILING SHALL BE IN 4" HIGH LETTER,  " 12" STROKE AND NOT MORE THAN 15' ON CENTER PER FFPC 2020 SECTION 8.3.2.4
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